

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006333 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1214  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 ARDEN TO COLVILLE  
 02Z001  
 PROJECT : NH-0395(067), NH-0395(068)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.  
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-27.99 %
			69,435.03	50,000.00	-19,435
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	1.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	3,185.0000	112.33 %
			1,500.00	3,185.00	1,685
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB				
	4830.0000	L.F.	2.5000	5.2500	110.00 %
			12,075.00	25,357.50	13,283
4	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER				
	75.0000	L.F.	15.0000	5.2500	-65.00 %
			1,125.00	393.75	-731
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	400.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.6500	-11.67 %
			1,200.00	1,060.00	-140
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	26.0000	EACH	175.0000	159.0000	-9.14 %
			4,550.00	4,134.00	-416
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	145.0000	EACH	3.0000	2.6500	-11.67 %
			435.00	384.25	-51
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	65000.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0400	-60.00 %
			6,500.00	2,600.00	-3,900
9	REMOVING WIRE FENCE				
	450.0000	L.F.	1.0000	3.7000	270.00 %
			450.00	1,665.00	1,215
10	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	18.0000	EACH	125.0000	106.0000	-15.20 %
			2,250.00	1,908.00	-342

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006333 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1214  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 ARDEN TO COLVILLE  
 02Z001  
 PROJECT : NH-0395 (067), NH-0395 (068)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.  
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING					
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	3600.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %
			14,400.00	21,600.00	7,200
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	5410.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	5.0000	-44.44 %
			48,690.00	27,050.00	-21,640
13	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	1100.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %
			11,000.00	9,900.00	-1,100
14	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	7500.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	8.5000	-15.00 %
			75,000.00	63,750.00	-11,250
15	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	7500.0000	C.Y.	1.0000	0.3500	-65.00 %
			7,500.00	2,625.00	-4,875
DRAINAGE					
16	CONCRETE INLET				
	9.0000	EACH	600.0000	950.0000	58.33 %
			5,400.00	8,550.00	3,150
17	QUARRY SPALLS				
	45.0000	TON	25.0000	74.2500	197.00 %
			1,125.00	3,341.25	2,216
18	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.				
	225.0000	L.F.	20.0000	21.2500	6.25 %
			4,500.00	4,781.25	281
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.				
	40.0000	L.F.	35.0000	37.1500	6.14 %
			1,400.00	1,486.00	86
20	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.				
	40.0000	L.F.	45.0000	47.7500	6.11 %
			1,800.00	1,910.00	110

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006333 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1214  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 ARDEN TO COLVILLE  
 02Z001  
 PROJECT : NH-0395 (067), NH-0395 (068)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----

VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.  
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
SURFACING					
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2650.0000	TON	15.0000 39,750.00	10.6000 28,090.00	-29.33 % -11,660
LIQUID ASPHALT					
22	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		4,120.00	4,120.00	0.00 %
23	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 43.0000	TON	175.0000 7,525.00	215.0000 9,245.00	22.86 % 1,720
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
24	CRACK SEALING 20000.0000	L.F.	0.4000 8,000.00	0.7000 14,000.00	75.00 % 6,000
25	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 104600.0000	S.Y.	0.7500 78,450.00	0.8500 88,910.00	13.33 % 10,460
26	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 2300.0000	TON	45.0000 103,500.00	45.0000 103,500.00	0.00 % 0
27	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-34 11460.0000	TON	24.0000 275,040.00	32.0000 366,720.00	33.33 % 91,680
28	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		14,950.00	14,950.00	0.00 %
29	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		9,680.00	9,680.00	0.00 %
30	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006333 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1214  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 ARDEN TO COLVILLE  
 02Z001  
 PROJECT : NH-0395 (067), NH-0395 (068)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.  
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
31	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
32	ESC LEAD				
	10.0000	DAY	50.0000	250.0000	400.00 %
			500.00	2,500.00	2,000
33	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	3.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	1,150.0000	-23.33 %
			4,500.00	3,450.00	-1,050
34	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT				
	3.0000	ACRE	175.0000	72.0000	-58.86 %
			525.00	216.00	-309
35	SILT FENCE				
	2550.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.2500	30.00 %
			6,375.00	8,287.50	1,913
36	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00	
37	PLANT SELECTION WESTERN CHOKEBERRY	5 GALLON			
	20.0000	EACH	20.0000	22.5000	12.50 %
			400.00	450.00	50
38	PLANT SELECTION BLACK HAWTHORNE	5 GALLON			
	10.0000	EACH	20.0000	22.5000	12.50 %
			200.00	225.00	25
39	PLANT SELECTION QUAKEN ASPEN	5 GALLON			
	10.0000	EACH	20.0000	22.5000	12.50 %
			200.00	225.00	25
40	PLANT SELECTION BLACK COTTONWOOD				
	25.0000	EACH	20.0000	22.5000	12.50 %
			500.00	562.50	63

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006333 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1214  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 ARDEN TO COLVILLE  
 02Z001  
 PROJECT : NH-0395 (067), NH-0395 (068)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.  
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
41	PLANT SELECTION SNOWBERRY 2 GALLON				
	10.0000 EACH		15.0000	11.2500	-25.00 %
			150.00	112.50	-38
42	PLANT SELECTION WOODS ROSE 2 GALLON				
	35.0000 EACH		15.0000	11.2500	-25.00 %
			525.00	393.75	-131
43	PLANT SELECTION GOLDEN CURRANT 5 GALLON				
	20.0000 EACH		20.0000	31.5000	57.50 %
			400.00	630.00	230
44	PLANT SELECTION RED OSIER DOGWOOD 5 GALLON				
	20.0000 EACH		20.0000	22.5000	12.50 %
			400.00	450.00	50
45	PLANT SELECTION NOTKA ROSE 1 GALLON				
	15.0000 EACH		10.0000	7.7500	-22.50 %
			150.00	116.25	-34
TRAFFIC					
46	EXTRUDED CURB				
	4830.0000 L.F.		7.0000	5.3000	-24.29 %
			33,810.00	25,599.00	-8,211
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	75.0000 L.F.		25.0000	17.2500	-31.00 %
			1,875.00	1,293.75	-581
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2				
	2.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	900.0000	-25.00 %
			2,400.00	1,800.00	-600
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	26.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,850.0000	23.33 %
			39,000.00	48,100.00	9,100
50	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	550.0000 L.F.		6.5000	11.0000	69.23 %
			3,575.00	6,050.00	2,475

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006333 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1214  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 ARDEN TO COLVILLE  
 02Z001  
 PROJECT : NH-0395 (067), NH-0395 (068)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.  
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
51	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS				
	4445.0000	L.F.	2.5000 11,112.50	3.0000 13,335.00	20.00 % 2,223
52	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	160.0000	EACH	20.0000 3,200.00	20.1500 3,224.00	0.75 % 24
53	PAINT LINE				
	97200.0000	L.F.	0.2000 19,440.00	0.0700 6,804.00	-65.00 % -12,636
54	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	590.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,180.00	2.2000 1,298.00	10.00 % 118
55	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	560.0000	S.F.	2.0000 1,120.00	5.2500 2,940.00	162.50 % 1,820
56	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	200.0000	L.F.	2.0000 400.00	7.5000 1,500.00	275.00 % 1,100
57	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	15.0000	EACH	55.0000 825.00	87.2500 1,308.75	58.64 % 484
58	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	4.2700	HUND	1,200.0000 5,124.00	1,350.0000 5,764.50	12.50 % 640
59	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	62470.0000	L.F.	0.1000 6,247.00	0.0500 3,123.50	-50.00 % -3,124
60	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.	8,750.00	7,950.00	-9.14 % -800
61	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM				
	50.0000	EACH	50.0000 2,500.00	37.0000 1,850.00	-26.00 % -650

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006333 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1214  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 ARDEN TO COLVILLE  
 02Z001  
 PROJECT : NH-0395 (067), NH-0395 (068)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.  
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
62	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
	L.S.				-47.50 %
			1,000.00	525.00	-475
63	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	600.0000 HR		40.0000	32.0000	-20.00 %
			24,000.00	19,200.00	-4,800
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	4000.0000 HR		32.0000	34.5000	7.81 %
			128,000.00	138,000.00	10,000
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	60.0000 DAY		55.0000	63.5000	15.45 %
			3,300.00	3,810.00	510
66	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	920.0000 HR		34.0000	36.0000	5.88 %
			31,280.00	33,120.00	1,840
67	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	475.0000 S.F.		8.0000	4.2500	-46.88 %
			3,800.00	2,018.75	-1,781
68	WILDLIFE REFLECTOR TYPE A				
	330.0000 EACH		28.0000	49.5000	76.79 %
			9,240.00	16,335.00	7,095
OTHER ITEMS					
69	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	73.0000 C.Y.		20.0000	43.5000	117.50 %
			1,460.00	3,175.50	1,716
70	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL				
	10.0000 C.Y.		250.0000	315.0000	26.00 %
			2,500.00	3,150.00	650
71	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	1.0000 EACH		125.0000	315.0000	152.00 %
			125.00	315.00	190

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006333 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1214  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 ARDEN TO COLVILLE  
 02Z001  
 PROJECT : NH-0395(067), NH-0395(068)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.  
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
72	ADJUST INLET				
	12.0000	EACH	300.0000	425.0000	41.67 %
			3,600.00	5,100.00	1,500
73	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	6.0000	EACH	400.0000	370.0000	-7.50 %
			2,400.00	2,220.00	-180
74	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	9.0000	EACH	300.0000	315.0000	5.00 %
			2,700.00	2,835.00	135
75	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX				
	12.0000	EACH	125.0000	265.0000	112.00 %
			1,500.00	3,180.00	1,680
76	REMOVE AND REPLACE LUMINAIRE BASE				
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,900.0000	26.67 %
			3,000.00	3,800.00	800
77	FORCE ACCOUNT GABION REMOVAL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			11,500.00	11,500.00	
78	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			8,500.00	8,500.00	
79	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP				
		L.S.			-20.00 %
			2,500.00	2,000.00	-500
80	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
81	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00	
82	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			100.00 %
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/25/2002

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 10:47

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006333 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1214  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 ARDEN TO COLVILLE  
 02Z001  
 PROJECT : NH-0395(067), NH-0395(068)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.  
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
83	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION				
	7050.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	0.5500	-45.00 %
			7,050.00	3,877.50	-3,172
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$1,226,685.53	\$1,300,613.75	6.03%